ZELHO

Spare Parts/ Ersaztteile/ Reservdelar/ Varaosat

Side Chopper Tornado 440 Serie 10.1

956106 GB/DE/SE/FI oy ELHO ab
68910 BENNAS
Finland

2010






Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Linkarm pin 2 Gelenkarm zapfen 2 Ledtapp 2 Tukivarrentappi 2 Typ D1 @40 L=200 zn 563570 1
2 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 8
3 Linkarm left Gelenkarm Links Ledbalk vanster Tukivarsi vasen VM 200 10.3-> 563671 1
4 Cylinder pin Zylinder zapfen Cylindertapp Sylinteritappi Typ D1 @25 L=72 zn 563583 1
5 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M25 ZN 131865 3
6  Spring pin Spannhulsen Rérsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 8x50 ZN 132828 3
7 Cylinder Zylinder Hydraulcylinder Hydraulisylinteri 563965 1
8 Cylinder pin Zylinder zapfen Cylindertapp Sylinteritappi Typ D1 @25 L=231 zn 563573 1
9 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" 90%1/4" L=2600 145015 2
10 Hose clamp Schlauch befestigung Slanghallare Letkunpidike 2x3/8"+1x1/4" 800221 2
11 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M10X50 ZN 130110 2
12 Lock pin Stopfen zapfen Lastapp Lukitus tappi Typ D1 @40 L=233 zn 563596 1
13 Cylinder pin Zylinder zapfen Cylindertapp Sylinteritappi Typ D1 @25 L=57 zn 563577 2

Hydraulischer
14 Hydraulic safetydevice anfahrsicherung P&korningsskydd Hydraulinen laukaisulaite 115610 1
17 Hose clamp Schlauch befestigung Slanghallare Letkunpidike 805451 4
18 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X25 ZN 130860 4
19 Linkarm right Gelenkarm Rechts Ledbalk hdger Tukivarsi oikea 563693 1
20 Krown nut Kronenmuttern Kronmutter Kruunumutteri DIN 935 M39x3 133209 1
21 Split pin Splinten Saxsprint Saksisokka DIN 94 6.3x71 ZN 133650 1
22 Linkarm right Gelenkarm Rechts Ledbalk hoger Tukivarsi oikea 563692 1
23 Top link pin Oberlenker bolzen Tryckstangstapp Tyontdtangontappi 563598 1
24  Washer Scheibe Mellanbricka Laatta @ 54/25,5x6 529144 1
25 Drive shaft bracket Gelenkwellen halter Drivaxel hallare Vetoakselin tuki 875898 1
26 Frame Rahmen 3p-ram 3-piste runko Slantslattermaskin 563600 1
27 Linkarm pin 1 Gelenkarm zapfen 1 Ledtapp 1 Tukivarrentappi 1 Typ D1 @40 L=243 zn 563550 2
28 Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 40/44 L=40 140040 8
29 Spring pin Spannhilsen Roérsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 10X60 ZN 132870 3
30 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta D=71/42 500323 4
31 Linch pin Klappstecker Ringsprint Rengassokka DIN 11023 10 mm 133366 2
32 Mounting pin Geratebolzen Lyftarmstapp Nostovarrentappi 563595 2
33 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L.=5000 145243 1




562610






562610

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Bar Aussentrager Primar bom Puomi 562620 1
2  Limiter Limiter Begransarplat Rajoitin 562640 2
3  Gear box Getriebe Vinkelvéxel Kulmavaihde S 2070100 R 101 1:1 153120 1
4 Lift cylinder Hebezylinder Lyfteylinder Nostosylinteri @ 60/30x550 L=793-1343 AMA 146158 1
5 Bar Aussentrager Sekundar bom Puomi 562630 1
6 Linkpin Zapfen Ledaxel Niveltappi 563580 1
7  Cylinder pin Zylinder zapfen Cylindertapp Sylinteri tappi D=30L=136 562618 2
8  Spring pin Spannhilsen Rérsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 12X60 ZN 132890 2
11 Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 40/44 L=40 140040 4
12 Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 50/55L.=40 COB092 140069 4
13 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
14 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X90 ZN 131040 1
15 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 1
16 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M16/17 ZN 131810 8
17 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M16X50 ZN 131200 4
18 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 4
20 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 8
21 Screw Schraube [-6 Skruv 6-koloruuvi DIN 912 12.9 ZN M10X22 135022 4
22 Mounting washer Befestigung scheibe Monteringsbricka Asennuslaatta 456191 1
23 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X20 ZN 130840 4
24 "I" adaptor with male thread«Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 3/8" - 3/8" 04490-06 143182 1
25 Male/female adaptor Anschluss Junktur Yhdysnippa 3/8 -1/4Rak 04010-06-04 143161 1
26 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 1/4"-1/4" 04000-04 143102 1
27 Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/4" USITR-04 146002 2
28 Ball valve Kugelhahn Bollventil Palloventtiili 1/4"-1/4" BKH-04 144020 1
34 Spacer Distantz Distanshylsa Valiholkki D= 15/30 L=40 562619 4
35 Washer Scheibe Lasbricka Lukituslaatta NORD-LOCK M 14 ZNC 133458 4
36 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M14X70 ZN 130488 4
37 Skyddskona bondioli 4170401 152000 1




562700

\ Py = ./\I x
(&) ,,mu/@@\,_h\ﬁ&_o_

! -,.

E/M)_ ) m..m ]
\ NI







562700

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Bumper Stotfangare Puskuri Till Tornado 562750 1
2 Frame Ramen Klipphuvud svetsritning Runko 562705 1
3  Gearbox Vinkelvéxel Kylmavaihde starosielski 016-01.10A.R 153250 1
4 Pin Zapfen Ledtapp Tappi D=50 L=210 562636 1
5 Washer Scheibe Bricka d=50 Aluslaatta 565281 1
6  Spring pin Spannhulsen Rérsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 13X80 ZN 132900 1
7  Protection chain Schutz kette Skyddskatting Suojuusketju 563755 59
8 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M14/15 ZN 131805 8
9 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M14X220 ZN 130498 2
10 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 4
11 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M14X35 ZN 131059 2
12 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M14 ZN 131620 4
13 Pin Zapfen Kastskydds las stang Lukitus rauta Till Tornado 562755 1
14 Rubber guard Gummi schutz Kastskydd gummi mittdel ~Kumisuoja Till Tornado 562760 1
15 Rubber guard Gummi schutz Kastskydd gummi sida Kumisuoja Till Tornado 562761 2
16 List Liste List till kastskydd mittdel Reikalista Till Tornado 562762 1
17 List Liste List till kastskydd hoger Reikalista Till Tornado 562763 1
18 List Liste List till kastskydd vanster  Reikélista Till Tornado 562764 1
19 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 17
20 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 3
21 Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN 603 8.8 M10X30 ZNC 132712 13
22 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X30 ZN 130880 2
23 Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 15
24  Cover bracket Befestigung Skyddsfaste bondioli Suojuksen kiinnike 395011411R 152069 0
25 Washer Scheibe Karosseribricka Korialuslevy DIN 9021 8/8.4X24X2 ZN 131910 4
26 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X20 ZN 130720 4
27 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M16X55 ZN 130520 4
28 Pin Zapfen Kastskydds las stdng kort  Lukitus rauta Till Tornado 562756 2
29 Protection plate Shuts platte Rotorhus undreplat Suojalevy Tornado 562771 1
30 Chain Ketten Katting Ketju 22 157580 2
31 Counter screw Senkschrauben [-6 Skruv sénkt 6-koloruuvi uppok. DIN 7991 10.9 M12X90 ZN 131361 3
32 Housing Rotorhus Rotori pesa Tornado 562775 1
33 Washer Scheibe Lasbricka Lukituslaatta NORD-LOCK M 16 ZNC 133465 8
34 Spring washer Feder scheibe Tallriksfjader Lautasjousi DIN 2093A 63x31x3,5 132181 1
35 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M30/31 ZN 131870 1
36 Krown nut Kronenmuttern Kronmutter Kruunumutteri DIN 937 M30x2 133212 1
37 Split pin Splinten Saxsprint Saksisokka DIN 94 6.3x71 ZN 133650 1




10

153250

10



11

11



12

153250
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Housing Gehause Hus Kotelo starosielski 016-01.01.00 153252 1
2  Vertical shaft Achse Vertikal axel Pystyakseli starosielski 016-01.02.00 153253 1
3 Gear Zahnrad Kugghjul Hammasratas starosielski 016-01.03.01 153254 1
4 Horisontalshaft Achse Horisontell axel Vaakataso aksel starosielski 016-01.04.02 153255 1
5 Cap Deckel Hus lock Kotelon kansi starosielski 016-01.05.00 153256 1
6 OQilfiller plug Olnachfullstopfen Luftnippel med bakslag Oljytulppa takaiskulla 3/8 GAS 143319 1
7 Male plug Propfen Plugg Tulppa BSP 3/8" HF-3/8 143312 2
8 Splines connection Svetshylsa till vinkelvaxel  Hitsausholkki starosielski 016-01.08.00 153251 1
9  Shimkit Distanzkit Shimskit Sovitelevy sarja din988 50x62x (0,1/0,2/0,5) 153257 1
10 Shimkit Distanzkit Shimskit Sovitelevy sarja din988 56x72x (0,1/0,2/0,5) 153258 1
11 Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M30/31 ZN 131870 1
12 Markskylt 016-01.12.00 153259 1
13 Seeger ring Sicheriingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 50X2 132130 1
14 Bearing Lager Rullager Laakeri 32010X 140420 2
15 Oil seal Ol dichtung Axeltatning Oljytiiviste @50/80x12 144934 1
16 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6207 140270 1
17 Oil seal Ol dichtung Axeltatning Oljytiiviste @35x72x10 144430 1
18 Bearing Lager Rullager Laakeri 30207 140407 1
19 Seeger ring Sicheriingring Lasring for hal Varmistinrengas DIN 472 80x2,5 132164 1
20 Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X25 ZN 130740 9
21 Split pin Splinten Saxsprint Saksisokka DIN 94 6.3x71 ZN 133650 1
22 Krown nut Kronenmuttern Kronmutter Kruunumutteri DIN 937 M30x2 133212 1
23 Seeger ring Sicherliingring Lasring for hal Varmistinrengas DIN 472 72X2,5 132160 2
24  Cover wascher Platte Tackbricka Peitelevy YJ3800720 153262 1
25 Spacer Distantz Distanshylsa Valiholkki 017-01.07.00 153263 1
26 Washer Scheibe Skyddsbricka Suojalevy 031-01.18.00 153264 1

12




13

153120

T
|

13

10

12

13



14

14




15

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Casing Gehause Véaxelhus Kotelo 290270018 153131 1
2 Bearing Lager Rullager Laakeri 30308 140418 1
3 Seegerring Sicheriingring Lasring for hal Varmistinrengas DIN 472 80x2,5 132164 4
4  Shaft Welle Axel Akseli 295034018 153121 1
5 Cap Schutz Lock Kansi 372005000 153102 1
6 Gear Zahnrad Kugghjulspar Rataspari 448100711 153136 1
7 Plug Propfen Plugg Tulppa 3/8 GAS 143321 4
8 Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6208 140280 2
9  Shims kit Ausgleichscheibe satz Passbricka serie Sovitelaatta sarja 340E040000 (40,2x54,8x0,1-1) 153152 1
10 Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 40X2,5 132115 1
11 Cap Schutz Lock Kansi 298614500 153132 1
12 Oil seal Ol dichtung Axeltatning Oljytiiviste @40/80x10 144933 2
13 Shims kit Ausgleichscheibe satz Passbricka serie Sovitelaatta sarja 340108000 (69,3x79,7x0,1-0,8) 153155 1
14 Bearing Lager Rullager Laakeri 32208 140428 1

15




16

16

563965.dwg

Pos | Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Kvalitet [ NO | Pcs
Cylinder Zylinder Cylinder Hydraulisylinteri ?60/30x200 L=404-604 146088 1
Lockvalve Verschluss Ventil Lasventil Lukko ventili VRDE-01-AFF 144493 1
Restriktor nipple Drossel nipple Strypningsnippa Kuristusnippa 1/4"-1/4" & 1.5 mm 143138 1
Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 1/4"-1/4" 04000-04 143102 1
Bonded gasket Dichtung USIT-tatning USIT-tiiviste 1/4" USITR-04 146002 2
Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2



17

146088
Pos | Name [ Nahme Benamning [ Nimike | Kvalitet [ NO | Pcs

Cylinder Zylinder Cylinder Hydraulisylinteri ?60/30x200 L=404-604 146088 1
1 |Cylinder pipe Zylinder rohr Cylinder ror Sylinteriputki 42255-10 1
2 |Pistonrod Kolbenstange Kolvstang Sylinterivarsi 42255-50 1
3 |Piston Kolben Kolv Méanta C060070 1
4  Guider Fihrung Kolvstangsstyrning Ohjari C060080 1
5 Nut Mutter Mutter Multteri UNF 1" DIN 982 1
6 | Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 25/28 L=20 140051 2
7 Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 25/28 L=15 140050 2
8 | Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
9 Sealkit Dichtungssatze Téatningsserie Tiivistesarja NH-40277-05 @60/30 146037 1

8

PR

\< l/\ N N
SN\

17

/

146088




18

G 3/8"

/LocTiTe 2701
N

GS/Si

> SN
%72, %%

AM\-" '] ) |

N

AL

é@éé %) L SECTION A-A
_ § Y
3
@ {9 :
@ ‘ tl\\ ]\"\ ;@_ |
- b 37
146158
Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
5>7 Sealkit Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie Tiivistesarja 146345 1
9>12
1 Sylindertube Zylinder rohr Cylinderror Sylinteriputki 146340 1
2  Piston rod Kolbenstange Kolvstang Mannéan varsi 146341 1
3 Guide Fihrung Kolvstangsstyrning Ohjain 146342 1
4 Piston Kolben Kolv Méanta 146343 1
8 Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 1
13 Socket set screw Gewindestifte Lasskruv, insex Pidatinruuvi DIN 914 45H M6X10 132505 1
14 Bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Nivellaakeri GE 30 ES 146344 1

18




19

Pos | Name Nahme Benamning Nimike
PTO shaft Gelenkwellen Drivaxel Nivelakseli 8106186CE007001
| gy q
da SEEOs i
i i S il N
| ¥ il
JARNING! 1450Nm -> 1800Nm
. _ 1x152236
4x152237
8G7T181CE007002

Please contact your local Bondioli & Pavesi distributor.

. Bitte wenden Sie sich an lhre Bondioli & Pavesi Handler.
rdelar. Vanligen kontakta er Bondioli & Pavesi importor.
3ondioli & Pavesi varaosat hoitaa Suomessa Kojaltek.

19




20

Pos | Name Nahme Benamning Nimike NO | Pcs
PTO shaft Gelenkwellen Drivaxel Nivelakseli 8G7N155FX014001 152064 1
O
Lmin=1/86 L‘7
118 Lmin=1550 118
(Lw ,Lt ,Ls)
23 ~ - 23
/) Q\
|24 jjégg }%EK 24

o {5 N ]

% (EF \]f g
2 I = ) = g e
= = b = =
W A 0 e

£ T
1 3/8" Z2-b 1 3/8"% /-6

5
UARNING!

SECTIONS/g\OF THE ASSEMBLY
MARKED ARE NOT SHIELDED
AND MUST BE SHIELDED BY
AN INTERACTIVE GUARDING
SYSTEM. BONDIOLI & PAUVESI
DECLINES RESPONSIBILITY IF
PROPER GUARDS ARE NOT
PROVIDED OR MAINTAIMNED.

} L r‘:\

GREASE FITTING EXPOSED AT 1576

O,

- GREASE FITTINGS AND ACCESS HOLES IW LINE.

- RISPETTARE LA POS.DECLI INGRASSATORI E L'ALLINEAMENTO FORI SULLA PROTEZIONE.

VIETATE LE RIPRODUZIONI NON AUTORIZZATE

1|58 014 N
Tcnmc&

/| coDE

.
40, L-1375
| 7y HEAT TREATED
a2 L-1400 %ﬁ%&&”m M max

S | 395011411R 540 min ' | 2900 Nm

TIPD-TYPE CLIENTE / CUSTOMER RIF.CLIENTE / CUSTOMER REF.

G/ 3800550  0Y EL-HD Ab 152064
DATA 7 DATE DISEGHATQ / DESIGNED 8Y TIPD DI HACCHINA # TYPE OF IMPLEMENT
19/2/2010 M.Bonetti Qg;f}b B ONBDIO
LUNGHEZZA MAX IN LAUDRD ) STUDID / DESIGN DRIGINE / ORIGIN w@@ﬂ
e e o G7H155F 180001
TiAK TENPORARY LENGTH | £-2448 [WotE/ NorEs CODICE / CODE

TOUTE REPRODUCTION NON AUTORISEE EST INTERDITE

LUNGHEZZA MAX HON IN ROTAZIOME
1AX LENGTH AT STANDSTILL

Ls-2561

REPRODUCTIDN NOT PERHITTED

SPECIALE PER CONTROLLO ALLUNGAMENTO,
INGRASSAGGIO, POS.5 E TUBD PROT. INT.

NICHT GENEHMIGTE UERUIELFRELTIGUNGEN SIND UNZULAESSIG

BG/T155FX014001

PROHIBIDA LA RIPRODUCCION NO AUTORIZADA

Please contact your local Bondioli & Pavesi distributor.

. Bitte wenden Sie sich an lhre Bondioli & Pavesi Handler.
rdelar. Vanligen kontakta er Bondioli & Pavesi importor.
3ondioli & Pavesi varaosat hoitaa Suomessa Kojaltek.

20



- \.
Co/‘ () (o) () (0)
— SN/ )

) & fs

/ﬁ -
(12)

21
1

21



22

Pos

NO

Pcs

149132

Warning dangerous area
Gefarbereichwarnung
Varning for farligt omrade
Varoitus varallinen alue

149112

Warning for after running
Nachlaufwarnung
Varning for eftergang
Varoitus jalkikayntia

508648

Warning for stone projektion
Steinschleuderwarnung

Varning for stenskott hall avstand
Varoitus kiveniskuista pida etaisyytta

508652

Warning remove key
Zindschlusselwarnung

Varning stoppa maskinen ta ur nyckeln
Varoitus pysayta kone poista avain

508650

149155

22



23

@Z@M @@ @
8 W@Mﬂ]@@ 566685 | 1
\ET O
© | Shekel Clnepper s |

23



24

24



25

25

115610.dwg

115610.dwg
Name | Nahme | Benamning | Nimike NO

|Optional equippment [zusatzausriistung |Extra utrustning [Lisavaruste
1 Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" 90°-1/4" L= 440 821000 1
2 | "T" Adaptor T-Verschraubung T-junktur 1/4" T-liitin 04880-04 143284 1
3 Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 1/4"-3/8" 04000-04-06 143122 2
4 |Sequence valve Sekvensventil Kuormausventtiili VSQ-30 052107030210 808446 1
5 | Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8X60 ZN 130030 2
6 | Bonded gasket Dichtung USIT-téatning USIT-tiiviste 3/8" USITR-06 146003 2
7 | Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=800 90° 1/4"- 1/4" 145050 1

Cylinder Zylinder Ramcylinder Sylinter B40/25x170 146092

Sealkit Dichtungssatze Téatningsserie Tiivistesarja @40/25 146093

Air nipple Luft Nippeln Luftnippel llmanippa 143317

"L" Adaptor male threaded Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 1/4" - 1/4" 04490-04 143180



26

26



